Senior Civil Judge, Kalaburagi. 1st party has agreed to sell and 2nd 

party has agreed to purchase the schedule property subject to the 

terms and conditions mentioned here-in-below. 

The total sale consideration agreed for sale of the schedule 

property is at Rs.12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs) 

The 2nd party has paid as sum of Rs.4,00,000/- (Rupees 

Four Lakh) as sale advance and the 1st party acknowledges 

the receipt of Rs.4,00,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh) from the 
2nd party towards part of sale consideration. 

3. The balance sale consideration of Rs.8,00,000/- (Rupees